Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		nt Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM of the U.S. Patent PATENTS C rademark Office (1450)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office  Attorney Docket No. 147335							
Please record the attached document.										
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:							
	В.	<ul> <li>[1] Nicholas J WESTON</li> <li>[2] Alexander D MCKENDRICK</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?</li> <li>☐ Yes ☒ No</li> </ul>	RENISHAW PLC NEW MILLS WOTTON-UNDER-EDGE GLOUCESTERSHIRE, GL12 8JR UNITED KINGDOM							
۱ ،		Natura of convenience	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?							
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	☐Yes ☒ No							
		Security Agreement Change of Name								
		Other								
	В.	Execution Date: All-June 4, 2009								
4.	Α.	Patent Application No. 12/990,846	B. Patent No.							
		Additional numbers attack	hed? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
	C.	C. Title of Application: OPTICAL INSPECTION PROBE								
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Name: James A. Oliff		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00							
	Ac	Idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9.	To soris	tement and signature.  the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information and document.  The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information and document.  The best of the foregoing information and belief, the foregoing information and belief in the foregoing	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: November 3, 2010							

PATENT REEL: 025300 FRAME: 0099

ASSIGNMENT								
		(*)	cholas J West	(2)				
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2) <u>A1</u>	exander D Mc	<u>Kendri</u> ¢&				
	of Inventor(s)				<u></u>			
		(4)	,	(8)		<del> </del>		
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) REN	JISHAW plc					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	NEV	W MILLS, WOTTON-UN TED KINGDOM	DER-EDGE, GLO	DUCESTERSHIRE, GL12	BJR,		
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as  Optical Inspection Probe						
(11)	Insert Identification							
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(1	2CT/GB2009/00	01260)				
	Application Number	(Attorney Do	ocket No. 1	47335				
		for which the		executed an applic	cation for patent in the Uni	ted States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on _		- T-100-007				
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S.	application Serial Numbe	T				
	Identification for filed applications	filed						
applica any app the Ass claims reexam Patents full rig and agr identifi	1) Each undersigned agrees applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees oblication or continuation or diffusion in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to to convey the entire interestrees that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned hereby cation that may be necessary tion of this document.	, and any pater nee may deem to execute all vision thereof, a obtaining evid to execute all nal Convention to perform all ed States paten izes and reques from said appl therein assigne adding on him y grants the firm or desirable in o	necessary.  papers necessary in connection and an eccessary.  papers necessary in connection and patent or reissue and dence and going forward to papers and documents and for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which must to the Assignee.  It is the Commissioner of the control of the	also to execute seg- ection with any im- pplication based it with such interfered d perform any act ial Property or sin ay be necessary to the U.S. Patent and ignee, as Assignee- cutted, and will no ssigns and legal re PLC the power to rules of the United	parate assignments in conniterference which may be dehereon, for the invention, a cence.  which may be necessary in hilar agreements.  obtain, maintain or confined Trademark Office to issue to of the entire interest, and of execute, any agreements expresentatives.  insert on this assignment at I States Patent and Trademark.	ection with such eclared concerning and to cooperate with a connection with m by reissue or e any and all Letters covenants that he has in conflict herewith, any further		
	In witness whereof, execut	ed by the unde	-	pposite the unde	rsigned name(s).			
Date	or of the do	-0	Inventor Signature	2 lan	Veguch	(SEAL)		
	4th of JUNE 200	7	Inventor Signature	_(ASYFIL"	Hendloff	(SEAL)		
Date		<del></del>	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date		<b>29.7</b> 1.12.1.12.1.1.12.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.	Inventor Signature	4		(SEAL)		
Date		-	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
neither	This assignment should prei				J.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if	outside the U.S.A. If		
Date	04/06/09		Witness _	manny	MAS MACK			
Date	04/06/09	<del></del>	Witness _	Mun		7		
Date			Witness					
Date			Witness					

**PATENT** REEL: 025300 FRAME: 0100